Tony Wilkinson

President & CEO, NAGGL

Tony Wilkinson has served as President and Chief Executive Officer of the National Association of Government Guaranteed Lenders (NAGGL) for 35 years, growing the organization from a handful of members in 1984 to over 900 member-institutions today. As a trusted expert and the leader of the only national trade association for participants in SBA's flagship 7(a) Loan Program, Wilkinson works closely with Small Business Administration executives and congressional Small Business Committees to ensure the continued stability and availability of the program.

Wilkinson has served on the SBA's National Advisory Council and its Investment Advisory Council, the Senate Small Business Advisory Council, and the US Chamber's Small Business Council. Prior to joining NAGGL, Wilkinson spent 13 years with Stillwater National Bank as senior vice president responsible for the bank's SBA lending activities.